tinue only during the pleasure the Common Council. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, May 8, 1883. 
Approved by the Mayor, May 22, 1883. 

Resolved, That the Comptroller be and he is hereby authorized and directed to draw a warrant 
in favor of James J. Slevin for the sum of eight hundred and eighty-nine dollars and forty cents 
($889.40), to be in full payment of bills hereto annexed for expenses incurred by order of the 
Common Council, in paying funeral honors to the remains of the late J. Howard Payne, Peter 
Cooper and William Sauer ; the amount to be charged to the appropriation for " City

[...]

for the opening of One Hundred and Fourth street, be-
tween Boulevard and Riverside avenue in the City of 
New York, being the following described lots, pieces or 
parcels of land, viz. : 

Beginning at a point in the westerly line of West End 
avenue, distant seven hundred and twenty-five feet six 
inches (725' 6") northerly from the northerly line of One 
Hundred and First street ; thence westerly and parallel 
with said street four hundred feet (400' o", to the easterly 
line of Riverside avenue ; thence northerly along said 
line sixty feet (6o' o") ; thence easterly four hundred 
feet (400' o") to the westerly line of West End avenue ; 
thence southerly along said line sixty feet (6o' o") to the 
point or place ofbeginning. 

Also, beginning at a point in the easterly line of West 
End avenue, distant seven hundred and twenty-five feet 
six inches (725' 6") northerly from the northerly line of 
One Hundred and First street ; thence easterly and par-
allel with said street two hundred and ninety feet three 
inches 200' 3") to the westerly line of Boulevard ; thence 
northerly along said line thirty-one feet two inches (31' 
2") ; thence again northerly and along said line thirty 
feet three inches (3o' 3") ; thence westerly two hundred 
and seventy-eight feet five inches (278' 5") to the easterly 
line of West End avenue ; thence southerly and (along 
the said line sixty feet (6o' o") to the point or place of 
beginning. 

Said street to be 6o feet wide between the lines of Boule-
vard and Riverside avenue. 

Dated New York, May 24, z883.